Memorandum of Understanding between

Maharishi Markandeshwar

(Deemed to be University)

Mullana-Ambala

(Accredited by NAAC with Grade 'A')

Khabrain Abhi Tak

SCO 31, Madhya Marg. Sector 7-C, Sector 7, Chandigarh





In recognition of common interests shared and as an expression of the desire to expand and strengthen the relationship, Maharishi Markandeshwar (Deemed to be University) [MM(DU)] Mullana-Ambala and Khabrain Abhi Tak [KAT] (leading News Channel of Haryana, Punjab and Himachal Pradesh) hereby enter into the following Memorandum of Understanding (MoU).

Article I

The objectives of the MoU are to provide and to coordinate the cooperation of **KAT** for technical infrastructure development and training of human resource for preparing the E-Learning content for the various courses offered by **MM** (**DU**).

Article II

Both organizations express a shared interest that KAT will assist MM (DU) in the following activities:

- Providing the technical infrastructure and training of MM (DU) staff for setting up and smooth functioning of Media House.
- Recording of E Tutorial Audio Video Content, Animation, Simulation, Video Demonstration etc.
- Recording E Content Illustrations, Presentations, Web Resources etc.

Smilt

MM

Article III

This MoU shall remain effective for a period of three years from the date of signing by both institutions and be subject to revision and extension. Each organization may terminate the MoU by giving one month's notice. However, any ongoing content development project initiated during the term of the MoU shall be required to be completed.

Article IV

Ownership and Intellectual Property Rights of the developed and recorded E-Learning content remains with the MM (DU) and KAT will not have any IPR claim on the same, whatsoever.

Article V

The MoU is written in English in two copies, one copy for each side. It will enter into force after approval by responsible authorities of each partner.

For Maharishi Markandeshwar

(Deemed to be University)

Signature: Registrar

Maharishi Markandeshwar (Deemed to be University) Mullana-Ambala 133-207

Registrar

Maharishi Markandeshwar (Deemed to be University) [MM(DU)]

Mullana (Ambala), India

For Khabrain Abhi Tak

Signature

CEO

Khabrain Abhi Tak

SCO 31, Madhya Marg, Sector 7-C,

Sector 7, Chandigarh

Date: 17-11-2018